

**IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA
FOURTH DISTRICT**

TD BANK, N.A.,

Petitioner,

v.

**RAZORBACK FUNDING, LLC; D3 CAPITAL CLUB, LLC; BFMC
INVESTMENT, LLC; LINDA VON ALLMEN, as Trustee of the VON**
(caption continued on inside cover)

Case No. 13-4611

On Petition for Writ of Prohibition or Writ of Certiorari to the Circuit Court
of the Seventeenth Judicial Circuit, In and For Broward County

**REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER TD BANK, N.A., IN SUPPORT OF
PETITION FOR WRIT OF PROHIBITION OR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

LAWRENCE S. ROBBINS*
JOSHUA S. BOLIAN*
*Robbins, Russell, Englert, Orseck,
Untereiner & Sauber LLP*
1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 411-L
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 775-4500

PETER J. COVINGTON*
McGuireWoods LLP
201 North Tryon Street, Suite 3000
Charlotte, NC 28202
(704) 343-2000

MARCOS DANIEL JIMÉNEZ
(Fla. Bar No. 0441503)
AUDREY M. PUMARIEGA
(Fla. Bar No. 0085206)
McDermott Will & Emery LLP
333 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 4500
Miami, FL 33131
(305) 358-3500

Counsel for Petitioner TD Bank, N.A.

(* admitted *pro hac vice*)

ALLMEN DYNASTY TRUST; D&L PARTNERS, LP; DAVID VON ALLMEN, as Trustee of the DAVID VON ALLMEN LIVING TRUST; ANN VON ALLMEN, as Trustee of the ANN VON ALLMEN LIVING TRUST; DEAN KRETSCHMAR; COOPER MANAGEMENT; ANTHONY DEGENNARO, as Trustee of the EXTRA INNING DYNASTY TRUST; ADELE MUSSRY; JACK MUSSRY; NASSIM MUSSRY; MELINA EL-ANI; DANIELLE EL-ANI; H&N ASSOCIATES; ARETZ & ASSOCIATES; PARK NATIONAL CAPITAL FUNDING, LLC; PARK NATIONAL MORTGAGE SERVICING; SCOTT MORGAN; VICEROY GLOBAL INVESTMENTS, INC.; CONCORDE CAPITAL, INC.; IRA SOCHET, as Trustee of the IRA SOCHET REVOCABLE INTER VIVOS TRUST; INVESTORS RISK ADVANTAGE, LP; SUSSCO, INC.; EDWARD PALEY; FLORENCE PALEY; THE EDWARD AND FLORENCE PALEY FOUNDATION; STEVEN PALEY; LAURA PALEY; JANE ZARETSKY; STEVEN ZARETSKY, as Trustee of the JANE ZARETSKY DYNASTY TRUST; LAWRENCE E. DEKELBAUM; RICHARD POLIDORI; and SHALOM STRICTLY KOSHER MEATS, INC.,

Respondents.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. THIS COURT SHOULD GRANT A WRIT OF PROHIBITION BECAUSE THE RELEASE PROSCRIBES THE CIRCUIT COURT’S ORDERS.....	2
A. This Court Should Grant A Writ Of Prohibition Without Further Interpretation Of The Release By The Circuit Court	3
B. The Circuit Court Lacks Jurisdiction Under Its Inherent Authority To Award Relief That The Release Prohibits.....	6
II. THIS COURT SHOULD GRANT A WRIT OF CERTIORARI BECAUSE THE CIRCUIT COURT IS CONDUCTING PROCEEDINGS WITHOUT AFFORDING TD NECESSARY PROCEDURAL PROTECTIONS, CAUSING IRREPARABLE HARM	8
CONCLUSION.....	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Balto v. Maley</i> , 464 So. 2d 579 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985) (per curiam)	5
<i>Belair v. Drew</i> , 770 So. 2d 1164 (Fla. 2000) (per curiam)	10
<i>Bitterman v. Bitterman</i> , 714 So. 2d 356 (Fla. 1998)	7
<i>Grannis v. Ordean</i> , 234 U.S. 385 (1914).....	9
<i>Haridopolos v. Citizens for Strong Sch., Inc.</i> , 81 So. 3d 465 (Fla. 1st DCA 2011) (en banc)	8, 10
<i>In re E.I. DuPont De Nemours & Co.-Benlate Litig.</i> , 99 F.3d 363 (11th Cir. 1996).....	7
<i>Jackson v. BellSouth Telecomms.</i> , 372 F.3d 1250 (11th Cir. 2004).....	6
<i>Joseph v. State</i> , 642 So. 2d 613 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994).....	10
<i>Keys Citizens For Responsible Gov't, Inc. v. Fla. Keys Aqueduct Auth.</i> , 795 So. 2d 940 (Fla. 2001)	9
<i>Mazzoni Farms, Inc. v. E.I. DuPont De Nemours & Co.</i> , 761 So. 2d 306 (Fla. 2000)	6
<i>Neumann v. Brigman</i> , 475 So. 2d 1247 (Fla. 2d DCA 1985)	5
<i>Paulucci v. Gen. Dynamics Corp.</i> , 842 So. 2d 797 (Fla. 2003)	3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (Continued)

	Page(s)
<i>Rakusin v. Christiansen & Jacknin, P.A.</i> , 863 So. 2d 442 (Fla. 4th DCA 2003).....	7
<i>Raymond James Fin. Servs., Inc. v. Phillips</i> , 126 So. 3d 186 (Fla. 2013)	8
<i>Rodriguez v. Miami-Dade County</i> , 117 So. 3d 400 (Fla. 2013)	10, 11
<i>Royal Oak Landing Homeowner’s Ass’n v. Pelletier</i> , 620 So. 2d 786 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993) (per curiam).....	5
<i>Williams v. Spears</i> , 719 So. 2d 1236 (Fla. 1st DCA 1998)	10
<i>Wilson v. S. Repair Servs., Inc.</i> , 795 So. 2d 1121 (Fla. 5th DCA 2001).....	5
Rules	
Fla. R. App. P. 9.100(h).....	8
Fla. R. App. P. 9.100(k).....	1
Regulations	
<i>Black’s Law Dictionary</i> (9th ed. 2009)	8
